507081146 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7127982

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nam	e		Execution Date	
TOYOTA MOTOR NO	RTH AME	RICA, INC.			01/12/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ΤΟΥΟ	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	1, TOY	1, ΤΟΥΟΤΑ-CHO				
Internal Address:	ΤΟΥΟ	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ-SHI				
City:	AICHI-	AICHI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	471-85	471-8571				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ			Number			
Patent Number:		11107355		_		
	DATA	(966) 415 (0000			
Fax Number:		(866)415-() the e-ma		nsuccess	ful. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-ma	0983 il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent to	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that is</i> 97284913	il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se 10			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>t; if that is</i> 97284913 mzarinelli	<i>il address first; if that is u</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 10 @proactivepatents.com			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	b the e-ma d; if that is 97284913 mzarinelli(PROACTI	<i>il address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 @proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that is</i> 97284913 mzarinelli PROACTI 955 GARE	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 ⊉proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC ₽EN PARK DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that is</i> 97284913 mzarinelli PROACTI 955 GARE	<i>il address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 @proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 97284913 mzarinelli PROACTI 955 GARE ALLEN, TE	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 ⊉proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC ₽EN PARK DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma d; if that is 97284913 mzarinellić PROACTI 955 GARE ALLEN, TE	<i>il address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 @proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC DEN PARK DRIVE EXAS 75013			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma d; if that is 97284913 mzarinellio PROACTI 955 GARE ALLEN, TE IP-A RAF	<i>il address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 @proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC DEN PARK DRIVE EXAS 75013 -4170			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma d; if that is 97284913 mzarinellio PROACTI 955 GARE ALLEN, TE IP-A RAF /Raf	<i>il address first; if that is ut unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 ©proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC DEN PARK DRIVE EXAS 75013 -4170 FI GOSTANIAN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma d; if that is 97284913 mzarinellio PROACTI 955 GARE ALLEN, TE IP-A RAF /Raf	<i>il address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 10 ©proactivepatents.com VE PATENTS LLC DEN PARK DRIVE EXAS 75013 -4170 FI GOSTANIAN fi Gostanian/			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation of California, with a place of business at 6565 Headquarters Drive W1-3C, Plano, TX 75024, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/705,217, entitled TRANSPORT DANGEROUS DRIVING REPORTING, for which an application for United States Patent was filed on December 5, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a business of Japan, with a place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan 471-8571 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and any reissues thereof, to said Assignee, it successors and assigns; and said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and said Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

	Name/ Zeadaviale S	CA, INC.	
Date: January 12, 2022		Property Counsel	

RECORDED: 01/19/2022